
8. Administrators
Manage your administrators for accessing your Cloud Desk 3 installation.

You can create unlimited 
administrators for your business, they 
can also manage all or certain areas 
of your Cloud Desk 3 installation.
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The administrator page will show you 
all created admins.

Clicking on the username or edit  
button brings you to the edit form.
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8.1 Administrator Settings
The main settings explained.

Setup different permissions for each 
of your administrators. Checking all 
will have all permissions. Special 
permission can be given by adding 
the user to the super operator area.

4

5

4

5

6

Adding a user to the super operator 
list will give him all permission. Simply 
open your include/db.php file and add 
the admin ID to the 
define('JAK_SUPERADMIN', '1'); var.

By clicking on the green “Submit” 
button you save the form.
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